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QUAD II Power Amplifier Schematic Drawing 11175 iss.1  Redrawn in original style by
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Output

SK2

SK3
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For 15Ω speakers link S
to R as shown, for 8Ω
link S to T and Q toR

C6 and C4 are in the
large square can. C6

is marked +P (for
plain foil) and has
the higher ripple

rating, C4 is marked
+E (for etched foil)
and is more like a

standard electrolytic
capacitor
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V1
EF86

V2
EF86

V3
KT66

V4
KT66

Note: The original capacitors for
C2 and C3 had insulated metal

bodies which were connected to
ground, the small capacitance to
ground controls the open loop

frequency response and thus the
stability with feedback; change
these capacitors with caution!
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